Poll on Attitudes to Christian Schools
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Queensland Poll on Attitudes to Christian Schools

Do you support the right of a religious school to employ teachers and other staff who support the
values and beliefs of the school, if those values and beliefs are clearly stated?

Political Labor Party  Liberal Party Nationals Greens Independent One Nation Other Totals
Affiliation

Yes 810 89.0 920 628 559 94.0 747 811
No 19.0 10 80 372 44] 6.0 253 189
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Do you believe that Australian laws should uphold and protect the universal human right to hold and practice
religious beliefs?

Political Labor Party  LiberalParty  Nationals Greens Independent One Nation Other Totals
Affiliation

Yes 659 794 812 539 56.9 696 695 69.1
Unsure 225 14.0 141 266 272 243 305 20.7
No 1.6 6.6 47 195 159 61 00 10.2
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Do you support the right of parents to choose a school that reflects their strongly held values and beliefs?

Political Labor Party  Liberal Party Nationals Greens Independent One Nation Other Totals
Affiliation

Yes 794 882 797 754 765 939 100 83.2
Unsure 120 6.6 109 170 n2 3l 0.0 9.9
No 86 52 94 75 122 30 0.0 7.0
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Do you support the right of all students to receive some level of taxpayer funding to support their education?

Political LaborParty LiberalParty  Nationals Greens Independent One Nation Other Totals
Affiliation

Yes 829 89.3 838 765 689 873 929 84.1
No 171 107 162 235 31 127 71 15.9
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

This independent national research was completed by Compass Polling on behalf of the Australian Christian Schools
Alliance using a national weighted sample of 1,701 via online panels. These Queensland results are drawn from a sample

of 504 representatives of the Queensland population on key demographics reflected in the 2021 Census.
The polling was conducted from 24 — 26 October 2022.




